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Regarding Dual Protocol (Thread/Zigbee) Switching

Product Introduction

Q:How to switch from Thread protocol to Zigbee protocol?

Aqara Smart Wall Switch H2 EU is a smart switch based on Thread/Zigbee wireless 

communication protocol that can control the power supply of devices such as lights. 

When used with a hub, it allows for remote control via the app, scheduling, power 

monitoring, power statistics, and other functions. Additionally, it can be used with 

�*�/�#� �-���.�(���-�/����� �1�$��� �.���/�*�������#�$� �1� ���1���-�$�*�0�.���$�)�/� �-���*�)�)� ���/� �������*�)�/�-�*�'��� ��� ���/�.�N

A:

1.Install the Aqara Home app, and enable Wi-Fi and Bluetooth.

2.Reset the device to factory settings (press any button 10 times continuously) to 

enter network setup (first-time device adding will automatically enter networking), 

which shows slow-blinking indicator.

3.In the Aqara Home app, tap Add Accessory, scan the Matter code on the button, 

select Zigbee under Switch Protocol page. Proceed following the app's instruction.

Q:How to switch from Thread protocol to Zigbee protocol?

A:

1.Install the Aqara Home app, and enable Wi-Fi and Bluetooth.

2.Reset the device to factory settings (press any button 10 times continuously) to 

enter network setup (first-time device adding will automatically enter networking), 

which shows slow-blinking indicator.

3.In the Aqara Home app, tap Add Accessory, scan the Matter code on the button, 

select Zigbee under Switch Protocol page. Proceed following the app's instruction.

*This product needs to be used with a device that has Matter Border Router function.

Quick Setup
To use the device with a particular Matter ecosystem (Thread Mode), a Matter 

Controller of this ecosystem and a Thread Border Router are required.

Button Operations
���$�)�"�'� ���+�-� �.�.���*�)��� �P�����0�-�)�����)�v����

Double press, then press and hold for 5 seconds within 3 seconds: Reset the 

Device/Enable Pairing

Press any button 10 times continuously: Restore to factory settings

Indicator light status Description

Indicator Light Description

Warnings
1. This product is not a toy. Please keep children away from this product. 

2. This product is designed for indoor use only. 

3. Do not use in humid environments or outdoors.

4. Beware of moisture. Do not spill water or other liquids onto the product.

5. Do not place this product near a heat source. Do not place it in an enclosure unless 

there is normal ventilation. Do not attempt to repair this product by yourself. All 

repairs should be performed by an authorized professional.

6. This product is suitable for improving the quality of your home life and reminding 

you about the device status. If a user violates the product use instructions, the 

manufacturer will not be liable for any risks and property losses.

1. Disassemble the switch into: switch plate, switching unit, switch frame, and power 

unit. 

2.Use a screwdriver to loosen the screws on the terminals, connect the live wire to the 

L hole, connect the neutral wire to the N hole (depending on whether there is a 

neutral wire in the household wiring), connect the load (light) wire to the L1 hole, 

confirm the correct wiring, and tighten the screw on the terminal. 

Installation Method
*The picture shows the (2 Buttons, 1 Channel) version as an example
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Switch plate Switching unit Frame Power unit

WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Indicator Light

Relay Switch Button

Wireless Switch Button

OFF

EN

L1LN
(Opt)

3. Mount the power unit of the switch to the wall junction box with the attached 

screws and mount the switch frame. Align the pins of the switching unit with the 

power unit, and snap them together, then use provided screws to securely fasten 

them in place.

1. Double-press any button, then press and hold it for 5 seconds until the blue 

indicator light starts blinking. This indicates that the device is in networking mode.

2. Open the app that supports Matter, scan the Matter code on the manual or product, 

or enter the setup code to add the device to the app.

3. Proceed following the app's instruction.

To use the device in Aqara Home (Thread Mode), an Aqara Hub with border router 

function (for example, Hub M3) is required:

1. Double-press any button, then press and hold it for 5 seconds until the blue 

indicator light starts blinking. This indicates that the device is in networking mode.

2. In the Aqara Home app, tap Add Accessory, choose light switch H2 EU. Scan the 

Matter code on the manual or product or enter the setup code to add the device to 

the app. Select Thread under Switch Protocol page.

3. Proceed following the app's instruction.

To use the device in Aqara Home (Zigbee Mode), an Aqara Zigbee Hub is required:

1. Double-press any button, then press and hold it for 5 seconds until the blue 

indicator light starts blinking. This indicates that the device is in networking mode.

2. In the Aqara Home app, tap Add Accessory, keep the phone close to the device, and 

�'�$�"�#�/���.�2�$�/���#���	�$���������2�$�'�'���.�#�*�2���$�)���/�#� �����+�+�W�.�����$�.���*�1� �-�4���.� ���/�$�*�)���p���/���/�#� ���/�*�+���'� ���q�N�������+���/�#� ��

icon and select Zigbee under Switch Protocol page.

3. Proceed following the app's instruction.

4. Attach the switch plate to the switching unit.

5.Turn on main power at the circuit breaker, and test the switch by pressing the 

button. If the wired light can be controlled normally by the upper button, the 

switch is working properly.

ON

Blue indicator light flashes quickly 3 times Device powered on

Networkable statusBlue indicator light flashes slowly

Device finding (Zigbee protocol)Purple indicator light flashes quickly

Pairing successfulBlue indicator light stays on for 1s

��� �1�$��� ���*���'�$�)� Red indicator light stays on

Pairing in progress/device finding (Thread 
protocol)Blue indicator light flashes quickly

Device voltage is unstable, please replace 
with a higher power load lampRed indicator light flashes slowly 3 times

Product Specifications

Product Name Light Switch H2 EU (2 Buttons, 1 Channel)Light Switch H2 EU (4 Buttons, 2 Channels)

Model WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Wireless Protocols Thread, Bluetooth, Zigbee

Dimensions 86 × 86 × 45mm

Electrical Rating 200-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, Max 8 A (Resistive Load), µ

Minimum Power 5 W (No Neutral), Unlimited (With Neutral), general purpose

���#�-� �����`���+� �-���/�$�*�)��
Frequency

2405 – 2480 MHz

Operating Humidity 0 ~ 95% RH, no condensation

What is in the Box Light Switch H2 EU × 1, User Manual × 1, Screw Kit × 1

Thread Maximum 
���0�/�+�0�/�`���*�2� �-

�±���#�%�������(

Bluetooth Operation 
Frequency

2402 - 2480 MHz

Bluetooth Maximum 
Output Power

�±���#�%�������(

Operating 
Temperature

0°C ~ 40°C (32°F ~ 104°F)
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Bezüglich der Umschaltung zwischen zwei Protokollen (Thread/Zigbee)

Produkteinführung

F: Wie schaltet man vom Thread-Protokoll auf das Zigbee-Protokoll um?

Der Aqara Smarter Wandschalter H2 EU ist ein intelligenter Schalter, der auf dem 

drahtlosen Kommunikationsprotokoll Thread basiert und die Stromversorgung von 

Geräten wie Lampen steuern kann. In Verbindung mit einem Hub ermöglicht  er die 

Fernsteuerung über die App, die Zeitplanung, die Leistungsüberwachung, die 

Leistungsstatistik und andere Funktionen. Darüber hinaus kann er mit anderen 

intelligenten Geräten verwendet werden, um verschiedene miteinander verbundene 

���/� �0� �-�0�)�"�.� ��� �&�/� ���5�0��� �-�5�$� �'� �)�N

A: 

1. Installieren Sie die Aqara Home-App auf Ihrem Telefon und schalten Sie WLAN und 

Bluetooth ein.

2. Setzen Sie das Gerät auf die Werkseinstellungen zurück (klicken Sie 10-mal auf eine 

beliebige Taste) und halten Sie das Gerät im Netzwerkverbindungszustand (der 

Netzwerkverbindungszustand nach dem ersten Einschalten des Geräts kann 

ebenfalls verwendet werden). Langsames Blinken der Anzeigeleuchte zeigt an, dass 

sich das Gerät im Netzwerkverbindungszustand befindet, und das Umschalten der 

Anzeigeleuchte auf Rot zeigt an, dass das Netzwerk abgelaufen ist. Zu diesem 

Zeitpunkt muss das Gerät erneut auf die Werkseinstellungen zurückgesetzt werden.

3. Klicken Sie in der Aqara Home-App auf "Gerät hinzufügen", scannen Sie dann den 

Matter-QR-Code unter der Gerätetaste. Wählen Sie im Netzwerkinterface "Protokoll 

wechseln" und wählen Sie den gewünschten Protokolltyp aus. Warten Sie, bis das 

Gerät die Protokolle gewechselt hat.

F: Wie schaltet man vom Zigbee-Protokoll auf das Thread-Protokoll um?

A:

 1. Installieren Sie die Aqara Home-App auf Ihrem Telefon und schalten Sie WLAN und 

Bluetooth ein.

2. Setzen Sie das Gerät auf die Werkseinstellungen zurück (klicken Sie 10-mal auf eine 

beliebige Taste). Das langsame Blinken der Anzeigeleuchte zeigt an, dass sich das 

��� �-�ü�/���$�(����� �/�5�2� �-�&�5�0�"�-�$���.�.�/���/�0�.����� �!�$�)��� �/�O���0�)���������.���-�*�/� �����)�5� �$�"� �'�$���#�/���5� �$�"�/�����)�O�������.�.��

���$� ����� �/�5�2� �-�&�5�0�"�-�$���.�5� �$�/���•��� �-�.���#�-�$�/�/� �)���2�0�-��� �N�����0�����$� �.� �(����� �$�/�+�0�)�&�/���(�0�.�.�������.����� �-�ü�/��

erneut auf die Werkseinstellungen zurückgesetzt werden.

3. Klicken Sie in der Aqara Home-App auf "Gerät hinzufügen", bringen Sie Ihr Telefon 

so nah wie möglich an das Gerät. Die Entdeckungsleiste der App zeigt den Wechsel 

zu H2 an. Nach dem Klicken auf "Hinzufügen" wählen Sie im Netzwerkinterface 

"Protokoll wechseln" und wählen Sie den gewünschten Protokolltyp aus. Warten 

Sie, bis das Gerät die Protokolle gewechselt hat.

*Dieses Produkt muss mit einem Gerät verwendet werden, das über die Matter Border 

Router-Hub-Funktion verfügt.

Schnelleinrichtung
Um das Gerät mit einem bestimmten Matter-Ökosystem (Thread-Modus) zu 

verwenden, sind ein Matter-Controller dieses Ökosystems und ein Thread-Bor-

der-Router erforderlich.

Tastenoperationen
Einmal drücken: Ein/Aus schalten

Doppelt drücken, dann 5 Sekunden lang innerhalb von 3 Sekunden gedrückt halten: 

Gerät zurücksetzen/Pairing aktivieren

Jede Taste 10 Mal hintereinander drücken: Auf die Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen

Status der Anzeigelampe Beschreibung

Beschreibung der Anzeigeleuchte

Warnungen
1. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Bitte halten Sie es von Kindern fern.

2. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Innenbereich konzipiert. 

3. Nicht in feuchter Umgebung oder im Freien verwenden.

4. Vorsicht vor Feuchtigkeit. Kein Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten auf das Produkt 

verschütten.

5. Stellen Sie dieses Produkt nicht in die Nähe einer Wärmequelle. Stellen Sie es nicht 
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dieses Produkt selbst zu reparieren. Alle Reparaturen sollten von einem 

autorisierten Fachmann durchgeführt werden.

6. Dieses Produkt dient der Verbesserung der Lebensqualität zu Hause und der 

Erinnerung an den Gerätestatus. Wenn ein Benutzer die Produktgebrauchsanweis-
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1.Drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste zweimal und halten Sie sie dann 5 Sekunden lang 

gedrückt, bis die blaue Anzeige zu blinken beginnt. Dies zeigt an, dass sich das 

Gerät im Netzwerkmodus befindet.
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Handbuch oder auf dem Produkt, oder geben Sie den Einrichtungscode ein, um das 

Gerät zur App hinzuzufügen.

3.Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der App.

Um das Gerät im Aqara Home (Thread-Modus) zu verwenden, ist ein Aqara Hub mit 

Border-Router-Funktion (z. B. Hub M3) erforderlich:

1.Drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste zweimal und halten Sie sie dann 5 Sekunden lang 

gedrückt, bis die blaue Anzeige zu blinken beginnt. Dies zeigt an, dass sich das 

Gerät im Netzwerkmodus befindet.

2.Tippen Sie in der Aqara Home App auf „ Zubehör hinzufügen “, wählen Sie den 

Lichtschalter H2 EU aus. Scannen Sie den Matter-Code im Handbuch oder auf dem 

Produkt, oder geben Sie den Einrichtungscode ein, um das Gerät zur App 

hinzuzufügen. Wählen Sie „Thread“auf der Seite „ Protokoll wechseln“ .

3. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der App.

Um das Gerät im Aqara Home (Zigbee-Modus) zu verwenden, ist ein Aqara Zigbee 

Hub erforderlich:

1.Drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste zweimal und halten Sie sie dann 5 Sekunden lang 

gedrückt, bis die blaue Anzeige zu blinken beginnt. Dies zeigt an, dass sich das 

Gerät im Netzwerkmodus befindet.

2.Tippen Sie in der Aqara Home App auf Zubehör hinzufügen, halten Sie das Telefon 

in die Nähe des Geräts, und der Lichtschalter H2 EU wird im Entdeckungsbereich 

der App (oben links) angezeigt. Tippen Sie auf das Symbol und wählen Sie „Thread“ 

auf der Seite „ Protokoll wechseln“ .

3.Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der App.

1. Zerlegen Sie den Schalter in die Schalterplatte, das Schaltgerät, den 

Schalterrahmen und das Netzteil.

2. Verwenden Sie einen Schraubendreher, um die Schrauben auf der Rückseite des 

Schalters zu lösen. Verbinden Sie das Live-Kabel mit dem L-Loch, das Neutralleiter-

kabel mit dem N-Loch (je nachdem, ob ein Neutralleiterkabel in der Hausverkabe-

lung vorhanden ist), und das Last-(Licht)-Kabel mit dem L1-Loch. Bestätigen Sie die 

korrekte Verkabelung und ziehen Sie die Schraube am Terminal fest.

Installationsmethode 
*Das Bild zeigt die 2-Tasten-Version als Beispiel

*Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stromversorgung am Sicherungskasten ausgeschaltet ist, bevor Sie mit 
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Schalterplatte Schaltgerät Rahmen Netzteil

OFF
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3.Befestigen Sie das Netzteil des Schalters mit den beiliegenden Schrauben an der 

Wandanschlussdose und montieren Sie den Schalterrahmen. Richten Sie die Pins 

des Schaltgeräts mit dem Netzteil aus und drücken Sie sie zusammen. Verwenden 

Sie dann die mitgelieferten Schrauben, um sie sicher zu befestigen.

4. Befestigen Sie die Schalterplatte am Schaltgerät.

5. Schalten Sie die Hauptstromversorgung am Sicherungskasten ein und testen Sie 

den Schalter, indem Sie die Taste drücken. Wenn das Licht normal gesteuert wird, 
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Blaue Anzeigelampe blinkt schnell 3 Mal Gerät eingeschaltet

Netzwerkfähiger StatusBlaue Anzeigelampe blinkt langsam

Gerät finden (Zigbee-Protokoll)Lila Kontrollleuchte blinkt schnell

Kopplung erfolgreichBlaue Anzeigelampe leuchtet 1s lang

��� �-�ü�/���*���'�$�)� Rote Anzeigelampe leuchtet
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(Thread-Protokoll)Blaue Anzeigelampe blinkt schnell

Die Gerätespannung ist instabil, bitte mit 
einer Lampe höherer Leistung ersetzen.Rote Anzeigelampe blinkt langsam 3 Mal

Produktspezifikationen

Produktname Lichtschalter H2 EU (2 Tasten, 1 Kanal) Lichtschalter H2 EU (4 Tasten, 2 Kanäle)

Modell WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Drahtlose Protokolle Thread, Bluetooth,Zigbee

Maße 86 × 86 × 45 mm

Elektrische Wertung 200-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, Max. 8 A (ohmsche Last), µ

Minimale Leistung 5 W (Ohne Nullleiter), Unbegrenzt (Mit Nullleiter), allgemeiner Einsatz

Thread 
-Operationshäu-
figkeit

2405 - 2480 MHz

�
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Betrieb

0 ~ 95% RH, keine Kondensation

Was ist in der Kiste Lichtschalter H2 EU × 1, Benutzerhandbuch × 1, Schraubensatz × 1

Thread Maximale 
Ausgangsleistung

�±���#�%�������(

Bluetooth-
Betriebsfrequenz

2402-2480 MHz

Maximale Bluetooth-
Ausgangsleistung

�±���#�%�������(

Betriebstemperatur 0°C – 40°C (32°F – 104°F)

WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Kontrollleuchte

Relaisschalter-Taste

Funkschalter

Concernant la commutation entre deux protocoles

Présentation Du Produit

Q: Comment passer du protocole Thread au protocole Zigbee?

Aqara Smart Wall Switch H2 EU est un interrupteur intelligent basé sur le protocole 

de communication sans fil Thread / Zigbee qui peut contrôler l'alimentation 

électrique d'appareils tels que les lumières. Lorsqu'il est utilisé avec un hub, il 

permet un contrôle à distance via l'application, la programmation, la surveillance de 

l'alimentation, les statistiques d'alimentation, et d'autres fonctions. De plus, il peut 
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contrôle interconnectés.

A: 

1. Installez l'application Aqara Home sur votre téléphone et activez le WiFi et le 

Bluetooth.

2. Réinitialisez le périphérique aux paramètres d'usine (appuyez 10 fois sur n'importe 

quelle touche), pour entrer dans le menu de configuration du réseau en (le statut 

l’ajout d’un appareil pour la première fois entrera automatiquement dans le 

réseau).  Le clignotement lent de la lumière témoin indique que le périphérique est 

en statut de connexion réseau, et le passage à la lumière témoin rouge indique que 

le délai de connexion au réseau a expiré. À ce moment-là, le périphérique doit être 

réinitialisé aux paramètres d'usine à nouveau.

3. Cliquez sur "Ajouter un appareil" dans l'application Aqara Home, puis scannez le 

code QR Matter sur le bouton du périphérique. Dans l'interface réseau, sélectionnez 

"Changer de protocole" et choisissez le type de protocole dont vous avez besoin. 

Attendez que le périphérique bascule entre les protocoles.

Q: Comment passer du protocole Zigbee au protocole Thread?

A: 

1. Installez l'application Aqara Home sur votre téléphone et activer le WiFi et le 

Bluetooth.

2. Réinitialisez le périphérique aux paramètres d'usine (appuyez 10 fois sur n'importe 

quelle touche) puis entrez dans la configuration du réseau. Le clignotement lent de 

la lumière témoin indique que le périphérique est en statut d'accès réseau, et la 

lumière témoin rouge indique que le délai d'accès au réseau a expiré. À ce 

moment-là, le périphérique doit être réinitialisé aux paramètres d'usine à nouveau.

3. Cliquez sur "Ajouter un appareil" dans l'application Aqara Home, essayez 

d'approcher votre téléphone le plus près possible du périphérique. La barre de 
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"Ajouter", sélectionnez "Changer de protocole" sur l'interface réseau et choisissez le 

type de protocole dont vous avez besoin. Attendez que le périphérique bascule 

entre les protocoles.

*Ce produit doit être utilisé avec un appareil doté de la fonction hub Matter Border Router.

Configuration rapide
Pour utiliser l'appareil avec un écosystème Matter spécifique (mode Thread), un 

contrôleur Matter de cet écosystème et un routeur bordure Thread sont nécessaires.

Opérations du bouton
Appuyer une fois: Allumer/Éteindre

Double pression, puis maintenir enfoncé pendant 5 secondes dans les 3 secondes: 

Réinitialiser l'appareil/Activer l'appairage

Appuyer sur n'importe quel bouton 10 fois de suite: Restaurer les paramètres d'usine

État du voyant lumineux Description

Description du voyant lumineux

Avertissements
1. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Veuillez tenir les enfants à l’écart de ce produit.

2. Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation en intérieur uniquement.

3. Ne pas utiliser dans des environnements humides ou en extérieur.

4. Attention à l'humidité. Ne pas renverser d'eau ou d'autres liquides sur le produit.

5. Ne placez pas ce produit près d'une source de chaleur. Ne le placez pas dans un 

boîtier sauf s'il y a une ventilation normale. Ne tentez pas de réparer ce produit 
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autorisé.

6. Ce produit est adapté pour améliorer la qualité de votre vie à la maison et vous 

rappeler l'état de l'appareil. Si un utilisateur enfreint les instructions d'utilisation 

du produit, le fabricant ne sera pas responsable des risques et des pertes 

matérielles.
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1. Appuyez deux fois sur n'importe quel bouton, puis maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 5 

secondes jusqu'à ce que le voyant bleu commence à clignoter. Cela indique que 

l'appareil est en mode réseau.

2. Ouvrez l'application compatible avec Matter, scannez le code Matter sur le manuel 

ou le produit, ou saisissez le code d'installation pour ajouter l'appareil à 

l'application.

3. Suivez les instructions de l'application.

Pour utiliser l'appareil dans Aqara Home (mode Thread), un hub Aqara avec fonction 

de routeur bordure (par exemple, Hub M3) est requis:

1. Appuyez deux fois sur n'importe quel bouton, puis maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 5 

secondes jusqu'à ce que le voyant bleu commence à clignoter. Cela indique que 

l'appareil est en mode réseau.

2. Dans l'application Aqara Home, appuyez sur Ajouter un accessoire, choisissez 

l'interrupteur H2 EU. Scannez le code Matter sur le manuel ou le produit, ou 

saisissez le code d'installation pour ajouter l'appareil à l'application. Sélectionnez 

Thread dans la page Protocole de l’interrupteur.

3. Suivez les instructions de l'application.

Pour utiliser l'appareil dans Aqara Home (mode Zigbee), un hub Zigbee Aqara est 

requis:

1. Appuyez deux fois sur n'importe quel bouton, puis maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 5 

secondes jusqu'à ce que le voyant bleu commence à clignoter. Cela indique que 

l'appareil est en mode réseau.

2. Dans l'application Aqara Home, appuyez sur Ajouter un accessoire, placez le 

téléphone à proximité de l'appareil, et l'interrupteur H2 EU apparaîtra dans la 

section de découverte de l'application (en haut à gauche). Appuyez sur l'icône et 

sélectionnez Zigbee dans la page Protocole de commutateur.

3. Suivez les instructions de l'application.

1.Démontez l'interrupteur en la plaque de l'interrupteur, l'unité de commutation, le 

cadre de l'interrupteur et l'unité d'alimentation. 

2.Utilisez un tournevis pour desserrer les vis à l'arrière de l'interrupteur, connectez le 

fil de phase dans le trou L, connectez le fil neutre dans le trou N (en function de la 

presence ou non d’un fil neutre dans le câblage domestique), connectez le fil de 

charge (de la lumière) dans le trou L1, verifies que le câblage est correct, et serrez la 

vis sur la borne.

Méthode d'installation
*L'image montre la version à 2 boutons bascules à titre d'exemple
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Plaque de 
l'interrupteur

Unité de 
commutation

Cadre Unité 
d'alimentation

OFF

L1LN
(Opt)

3.Fixez l'unité d'alimentation de l'interrupteur à la boîte de jonction murale avec les 

vis fournies et montez le cadre de l'interrupteur. Alignez les broches de l'unité de 

commutation avec l'unité d'alimentation, puis emboîtez-les ensemble, puis utilisez 

les vis fournies pour les fixer solidement en place.

4.Fixez la plaque de l'interrupteur à l'unité de commutation.

5.Mettez l’interrupteur sous tension au niveau du disjoncteur et testez l'interrupteur 

en appuyant sur le bouton. Si la l’éclairage peut être contrôlée normalement, 
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Le voyant lumineux bleu clignote rapidement 3 fois Appareil allumé

Statut réseauLe voyant bleu clignote lentement

Recherche de périphériques (protocole Zigbee)Le voyant violet clignote rapidement

Appairage réussiLe voyant bleu reste allumé pendant 1s

Appareil hors ligneLe voyant rouge reste allumé

Appairage en cours/Recherche de 
périphériques (protocole Thread)Le voyant bleu clignote rapidement

La tension de l'appareil est instable, veuillez 
remplacer la lampe par une lampe de 
puissance supérieure

Le voyant rouge clignote lentement 3 fois

Spécifications du produit

Nom du produit Interrupteur H2 EU (2 boutons, 1 canal) Interrupteur H2 EU (4 Boutons, 2 Canaux)

Modèle WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Protocoles sans fil Thread, Bluetooth, Zigbee

Dimensions 86 × 86 × 45 mm

Alimentation 200-240 V CA, 50/60 Hz, Max 8 A (charge résistive), µ

Puissance minimale 5 W (Sans neutre), Illimitée (Avec neutre), usage général

Fréquence de 
fonctionnement 
du Thread

2405 - 2480 MHz

Humidité 
d'exploitation

0 ~ 95% RH, pas de condensation

Contenu de la boîte Interrupteur d'éclairage H2 EU × 1, Manuel d'utilisation × 1, Kit de vis × 1

Puissance de sortie 
maximale du Thread

�±���#�%�������(

Fréquence de 
fonctionnement 
Bluetooth

2402-2480 MHz

Puissance maximale 
en sortie Bluetooth

�±���#�%�������(

Température de 
fonctionnement

0°C ~ 40°C (32°F ~ 104°F)

WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Voyant

Bouton de commutation 
de relais

Bouton de l’nterrupteur 
sans fil intelligent

Respecto al cambio de protocolo dual

Introducción del producto

P: ¿Cómo cambiar del protocolo Thread al protocolo Zigbee?

Aqara Smart Wall Switch H2 EU es un interruptor inteligente basado en el protocolo 

de comunicación inalámbrica Thread/Zigbee que puede controlar el suministro de 

energía de dispositivos como luces. Cuando se utiliza con un concentrador, permite 

el control remoto a través de la aplicación, ofreciendo funciones tales como 

programación de calendarios, monitoreo de energía y estadísticas de energía, entre 

otras. Además, se puede utilizar con otros dispositivos inteligentes para lograr 

diversos efectos de control interconectados.

R: 

1. Necesitas instalar la aplicación Aqara Home en tu teléfono y activar el WiFi y el 

Bluetooth.

2. Restablezca el dispositivo a la configuración de fábrica (presione cualquier botón 

10 veces de forma continua) para ingresar a la configuración de red (al agregar el 

dispositivo por primera vez, ingresará automáticamente a la red), lo que mostrará 

un indicador parpadeante lento.

3. Haz clic en "Agregar Dispositivo" en la aplicación Aqara Home, luego escanea el 

código QR de Matter debajo del botón del dispositivo. En la interfaz de red, 

selecciona "Cambiar Protocolo" y elige el tipo de protocolo que necesitas. Espera a 

que el dispositivo cambie de protocolo.

P: ¿Cómo cambiar del protocolo Zigbee al protocolo Thread?

R: 

1. Necesitas instalar la aplicación Aqara Home en tu teléfono y activar el WiFi y el 

Bluetooth.

2. Restaura el dispositivo a los ajustes de fábrica (presiona cualquier botón 10 veces). 

El destello lento de la luz indicadora significa que el dispositivo está en estado de 

acceso a la red, y la luz indicadora roja indica que ha expirado el tiempo de acceso a 

la red. Si esto ocurre, el dispositivo necesita ser restaurado a los ajustes de fábrica 

nuevamente.

3. Haz clic en "Agregar Dispositivo" en la aplicación Aqara Home, e intenta acercar tu 

teléfono lo más posible al dispositivo. La barra de descubrimiento de la aplicación 

mostrará el interruptor H2. Después de hacer clic en "Agregar", selecciona "Cambiar 

Protocolo" en la interfaz de red y elige el tipo de protocolo que necesitas. Espera a 

que el dispositivo cambie de protocolo.

*Este producto debe usarse con un dispositivo que tenga la función de concentrador Matter Border 

Router.

Configuración rápida
Para usar el dispositivo con un ecosistema Matter específico (modo Thread), se 

requiere un controlador Matter de este ecosistema y un router de borde Thread.

Operaciones del botón
Presionar una vez: Encender/Apagar

Doble presión, luego mantener presionado durante 5 segundos dentro de los 3 

segundos: Restablecer el dispositivo/Habilitar emparejamiento

Presionar cualquier botón 10 veces de manera continua: Restaurar a la configuración 

de fábrica

Estado de la luz indicadora Descripción

Descripción de la luz indicadora

Advertencias
1. Este producto no es un juguete. Por favor, mantener alejados a los niños de este 

producto. 

2. Este producto está diseñado solo para uso en interiores. 

3. No utilizar en ambientes húmedos o en exteriores.

4. Tener cuidado con la humedad. No derramaragua u otros líquidos sobre el 

producto.

5. No colocar este producto cerca de una fuente de calor. No colocar en un recinto a 

menos que haya ventilación normal. No se debe intentar reparar este producto por 

cuenta propia. Todas las reparaciones deben ser realizadas por un profesional 

autorizado.

6. Este producto es adecuado para mejorar la calidad de vida en tuhogar y recordarte 

sobre el estado del dispositivo. Si un usuario viola las instrucciones de uso del 

producto, el fabricante no será responsable de ningún riesgo o pérdida de 

propiedad.

ES

1.Presione cualquier botón dos veces y luego manténgalo presionado durante 5 

segundos hasta que la luz azul comience a parpadear. Esto indica que el dispositivo 

está en modo de red.

2.Abra la aplicación que admita Matter, escanee el código Matter en el manual o 

producto, o ingrese el código de configuración para agregar el dispositivo a la 

aplicación.

3.Siga las instrucciones de la aplicación.

Para usar el dispositivo en Aqara Home (modo Thread), se requiere un hub Aqara con 

función de router de borde (por ejemplo, Hub M3):

1.Presionar cualquier botón dos veces y luego mantenerlo presionado durante 5 

segundos hasta que la luz azul comience a parpadear. Esto indica que el dispositivo 

está en modo de red.

2.En la aplicación Aqara Home, pulsar Agregar accesorio, elegir el interruptor de luz 

H2 EU. Escanee el código Matter en el manual o producto, o ingresar el código de 

configuración para agregar el dispositivo a la aplicación. Seleccionar Thread en la 

página de protocolo de interruptor.

3.Seguir las instrucciones de la aplicación.

Para usar el dispositivo en Aqara Home (modo Zigbee), se requiere un hub Zigbee de 

Aqara:

1.Presionar cualquier botón dos veces y luego mantener presionado durante 5 

segundos hasta que la luz azul comience a parpadear. Esto indica que el dispositivo 

está en modo de red.

2.En la aplicación Aqara Home, pulsar Agregar accesorio, acercar el teléfono al 

dispositivo, y el interruptor de luz H2 EU aparecerá en la sección de descubrimiento 

de la aplicación (en la parte superior izquierda). Tocar el ícono y seleccionarZigbee 

en la página de protocolo de interruptor.

3.Seguir las instrucciones de la aplicación.

1.Desmontar el interruptor en la placa del interruptor, la unidad de conmutación, el 

marco del interruptor y la unidad de alimentación. 

2. Utilizar un destornillador para aflojar los tornillos en la parte trasera del 

interruptor. Luego, conectar el cable vivo al agujero L, el cable neutro al agujero N 

(dependiendo de si hay un cable neutro en el cableado del hogar), conectar la carga 

(luz) al agujero L1, confirmar que el cableado se ha realizado correctamente y por 

último, ajustar el tornillo en el terminal.

Método de instalación 
*La imagen muestra la versión con 2 botones  como ejemplo

*¡Por favor asegúrate de que la energía en el interruptor de circuito o caja de fusibles esté apagada 

���)�/� �.����� ���������'� ���-�S

Placa del 
interruptor

Unidad del 
interruptor

Marco Unidad de 
alimentación

OFF

L1LN
(Opt)

3.Monte la unidad de alimentación del interruptor en la caja de conexión de la pared 

con los tornillos adjuntos y monte el marco del interruptor. Alinee los pines de la 

unidad de conmutación con la unidad de alimentación y encájelo, luego use los 

tornillos proporcionados para fijarlos de forma segura en su lugar.

4.Fije la placa del interruptor a la unidad de conmutación.

5.Encender la alimentación principal en el interruptor de circuito y probar el 

interruptor presionando el botón. ¡Si la luz se puede controlar normalmente, el 
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ON

La luz indicadora azul parpadea rápidamente 
3 veces Dispositivo encendido

Estado de redLa luz indicadora azul parpadea lentamente

Búsqueda de dispositivos (protocolo Zigbee)El indicador púrpura parpadea rápidamente

Emparejamiento exitoso
La luz indicadora azul permanece encendida 
durante 1s

Dispositivo sin conexiónLa luz indicadora roja permanece encendida

Emparejamiento en progreso/Búsqueda de 
dispositivos (protocolo Thread)La luz indicadora azul parpadea rápidamente

El voltaje del dispositivo es inestable, por 
favor reemplazar con una lámpara de mayor 
potencia

La luz indicadora roja parpadea lentamente 
3 veces

Especificaciones del producto

Nombre del 
producto

Modelo

Protocolos inalámbricos

Dimensiones

Clasificación eléctrica

Potencia mínima

Frecuencia de 
operación del 
Thread

Humedad de 
funcionamiento

Qué hay en la caja

Potencia máxima de 
salida del Thread

Frecuencia de 
operación 
Bluetooth

Potencia máxima de 
salida Bluetooth

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento

Interruptor de Luz H2 EU 
(2 Botones, 1 Canal)

Interruptor de Luz H2 EU 
(4 Botones, 2 Canales)

WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Thread, Bluetooth,Zigbee

86 × 86 × 45 mm

200-240 V CA, 50/60 Hz, Máx. 8 A (carga resistiva), µ

5 W (Sin neutro), Ilimitada (Con neutro), para uso general

2405 - 2480 MHz

0 ~ 95% HR, sin condensación

Interruptor de luz H2 EU × 1, Manual del usuario × 1, Kit de tornillos × 1

�±���#�%�������(

2402-2480 MHz

�±���#�%�������(

0°C ~ 40°C (32°F ~ 104°F)

WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Luz indicadora

Botón de interruptor de 
relé

Botón Botón 
inalámbrico
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Opis kontrolki
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Czerwona lampka kontrolna miga powoli 
3 razy

Specyfikacja produktu

Nazwa produktu

Model
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Wymiary

Parametry elektryczne

Minimalna moc
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operacji Thread
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Temperatura robocza
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WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Thread, Bluetooth, Zigbee

86 × 86 × 45 mm
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2405 - 2480 MHz

0 ~ 95% RH, bez kondensacji
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0°C ~ 40°C (32°F ~ 104°F)
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Riguardo al cambio di protocollo dual

Introduzione al prodotto

D: Come passare dal protocollo Thread al protocollo Zigbee?

Aqara Smart Wall Switch H2 EU è un interruttore intelligente basato sul protocollo di 

comunicazione wireless Thread in grado di controllare l'alimentazione di dispositivi 

come le luci. Se utilizzato con un hub, consente il controllo remoto tramite l'app, 

programmazione, monitoraggio della potenza, statistica della potenza, e altre 

funzioni. Inoltre, può essere utilizzato con altri dispositivi intelligenti per ottenere 

�1���-�$��� ��� �/�/�$�����$�����*�)�/�-�*�'�'�*���$�)�/� �-���*�)�)� �.�.�$�N

R: 

1. È necessario installare l'app Aqara Home sul proprio telefono e attivare il WiFi e il 

Bluetooth.

2. Ripristinare il dispositivo alle impostazioni di fabbrica (fare clic su un qualsiasi 

pulsante 10 volte), mantenendo il dispositivo in uno stato di connessione di rete (lo 

stato di connessione di rete dopo il primo avvio del dispositivo può essere 

utilizzato). Il lampeggio lento della luce indicatrice indica che il dispositivo è in uno 

stato di connessione di rete, mentre il cambiamento della luce indicatrice in rosso 

indica che la rete è scaduta. In questo momento, il dispositivo deve essere 

ripristinato alle impostazioni di fabbrica nuovamente.

3. Fare clic su "Aggiungi Dispositivo" nell'app Aqara Home, quindi scansionare il 

codice QR di Matter sotto il pulsante del dispositivo. Nell'interfaccia di rete, 

selezionare "Cambia Protocollo" e scegliere il tipo di protocollo desiderato. 

Attendere che il dispositivo cambi protocollo.

D: Come passare dal protocollo Zigbee al protocollo Thread?

R: 1. È necessario installare l'app Aqara Home sul proprio telefono e attivare il WiFi e il 

Bluetooth.

2. Ripristinare il dispositivo alle impostazioni di fabbrica (fare clic su un qualsiasi 

pulsante 10 volte). Il lampeggio lento della luce indicatrice indica che il dispositivo 

è in stato di accesso alla rete, e la luce indicatrice rossa indica il timeout 

dell'accesso alla rete. In questo momento, il dispositivo deve essere ripristinato alle 

impostazioni di fabbrica nuovamente.

3. Fare clic su "Aggiungi Dispositivo" nell'app Aqara Home, cercare di avvicinare il 

telefono il più possibile al dispositivo. La barra di scoperta dell'app mostrerà lo 

switch H2. Dopo aver cliccato su "Aggiungi", selezionare "Cambia Protocollo" 

sull'interfaccia di rete e scegliere il tipo di protocollo desiderato. Attendere che il 

dispositivo cambi protocollo.

*Questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato con un dispositivo dotato della funzione hub Matter Border 

Router.

Configurazione rapida
Per utilizzare il dispositivo con un particolare ecosistema Matter (Modalità Thread), 

sono necessari un controller Matter di questo ecosistema e un router di bordo Thread.

Operazioni del pulsante
Premere una volta: Accendere/Spegnere

Doppio clic, quindi tenere premuto per 5 secondi entro 3 secondi: Ripristina il 

dispositivo/Abilita l'associazione

Premere qualsiasi tasto 10 volte consecutivamente: Ripristinare le impostazioni di 

fabbrica

Stato della spia luminosa Descrizione

Descrizione della spia luminosa

Avvertenze
1. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Si prega di tenere i bambini lontani da questo 

prodotto. 

2. Questo prodotto è progettato solo per uso interno. 

3. Non utilizzare in ambienti umidi o all'aperto.

4. Attenzione all'umidità. Non versare acqua o altri liquidi sul prodotto.

5. Non posizionare questo prodotto vicino a una fonte di calore. Non posizionarlo in 

un contenitore a meno che non ci sia ventilazione normale. Non cercare di riparare 
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professionista autorizzato.

6. Questo prodotto è adatto per migliorare la qualità della vita domestica e ricordarti 

lo stato del dispositivo. Se un utente viola le istruzioni per l'uso del prodotto, il 

produttore non sarà responsabile di eventuali rischi e perdite di proprietà.

IT

1.Premi due volte qualsiasi pulsante, quindi tienilo premuto per 5 secondi finché la 

spia blu non inizia a lampeggiare. Ciò indica che il dispositivo è in modalità rete.

2.Apri l'app che supporta Matter, scansiona il codice Matter sul manuale o sul 

prodotto, o inserisci il codice di configurazione per aggiungere il dispositivo all'app.

3.Segui le istruzioni dell'app.

Per utilizzare il dispositivo in Aqara Home (Modalità Thread), è necessario un hub 

Aqara con funzione di router di bordo (ad esempio, Hub M3):

1.Premi due volte qualsiasi pulsante, quindi tienilo premuto per 5 secondi finché la 

spia blu non inizia a lampeggiare. Ciò indica che il dispositivo è in modalità rete.

2.Nell'app Aqara Home, tocca Aggiungi accessorio, scegli l'interruttore H2 EU. 

Scansiona il codice Matter sul manuale o sul prodotto, o inserisci il codice di 

configurazione per aggiungere il dispositivo all'app. Seleziona Thread nella pagina 

Protocollo interruttore.

3.Segui le istruzioni dell'app.

Per utilizzare il dispositivo in Aqara Home (Modalità Zigbee), è necessario un hub 

Zigbee Aqara:

1.Premi due volte qualsiasi pulsante, quindi tienilo premuto per 5 secondi finché la 

spia blu non inizia a lampeggiare. Ciò indica che il dispositivo è in modalità rete.

2.Nell'app Aqara Home, tocca Aggiungi accessorio, avvicina il telefono al dispositivo, 

e l'interruttore H2 EU apparirà nella sezione di rilevamento dell'app (in alto a 

sinistra). Tocca l'icona e seleziona Zigbee nella pagina Protocollo interruttore.

3.Segui le istruzioni dell'app.

1.Smontare l'interruttore nella placca dell'interruttore, nell'unità di commutazione, 

nel telaio dell'interruttore e nell'unità di alimentazione.

2.Usare un cacciavite per allentare le viti sul retro dell'interruttore, collegare il filo di 

fase al foro L, collegare il filo neutro al foro N (a seconda se c'è un filo neutro 

nell'impianto elettrico domestico), collegare il carico (luce) al foro L1, confermare il 

cablaggio corretto e stringere la vite sul terminale.

Metodo di installazione 
*L'immagine mostra la versione con 2 pulsanti  come esempio) 

*Assicurarsi che l'alimentazione al interruttore automatico o al quadro dei fusibili sia spenta prima di 
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Placca 
dell'interruttore

Unità 
dell'interruttore

Telaio Unità di 
alimentazione

OFF

L1LN
(Opt)

3.Montare l'unità di alimentazione dell'interruttore alla scatola di giunzione a muro 

con le viti fornite e montare il telaio dell'interruttore. Allineare i perni dell'unità di 

commutazione con l'unità di alimentazione, quindi incastrarli insieme, quindi 

utilizzare le viti fornite per fissarli saldamente in posizione.

4.Fissare la placca dell'interruttore all'unità di commutazione.

5.Attivare l'alimentazione principale al dispositivo di interruzione, e testare 

l'interruttore premendo il pulsante. Se la luce può essere controllata normalmente, 
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La spia luminosa blu lampeggia rapidamente 
3 volte Dispositivo acceso

Stato networkableLa luce indicatrice blu lampeggia lentamente

Ricerca dispositivo (protocollo Zigbee)La spia viola lampeggia rapidamente

Accoppiamento riuscitoLa luce indicatrice blu rimane accesa per 1s

���$�.�+�*�.�$�/�$�1�*���*���'�$�)� La luce indicatrice rossa rimane accesa

Accoppiamento in corso/Ricerca dispositivo 
(protocollo Thread)La luce indicatrice blu lampeggia rapidamente

La tensione del dispositivo è instabile, si 
prega di sostituire con una lampada a potenza 
più elevata

La luce indicatrice rossa lampeggia 
lentamente 3 volte

Specifiche del prodotto

Nome del 
prodotto

Modello

Protocolli wireless

Dimensioni

Valutazione elettrica

Potenza minima

Frequenza delle 
operazioni Thread 

Umidità operativa

Cosa c 'è nella scatola

Potenza massima in 
uscita Thread

Frequenza 
d’esercizio 
Bluetooth

Potenza in uscita 
massima Bluetooth

Temperatura di 
esercizio

Interruttore Luce H2 EU 
(2 Pulsanti, 1 Canale)

Interruttore Luce H2 EU 
(4 Pulsanti, 2 Canali)

WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Thread,Bluetooth,Zigbee

86 × 86 × 45 mm

200-240 V CA, 50/60 Hz, Max 8 A (carico resistivo), µ

5 W (Senza neutro), Illimitata (Con neutro), per uso generale

2405 - 2480 MHz

0 ~ 95% RH, senza condensa

Interruttore luce H2 EU × 1, Manuale utente × 1, Kit viti × 1

�±���#�%�������(

2402-2480 MHz

�±���#�%�������(

0°C ~ 40°C (32°F ~ 104°F)

WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Spia

Pulsante interruttore relè

Pulsante pulsante 
wireless
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1.Nainstalujte si aplikaci Aqara Home a povolte Wi-Fi a Bluetooth. 
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Matter Controller tohoto ekosystému a Thread Border Router.
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Jedno stisknutí: Zapnout/Vypnout
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4. Pozor na vlhkost. Na výrobek nelijte vodu ani jiné tekutiny.
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Specifikace produktu

Jméno výrobku

Modelka

Bezdrátové protokoly

���*�5�(���-�4

Elektrické hodnocení

Minimální výkon

���+� �-�����)�<��
frekvence Thread

Provozní vlhkost

Co je v balení

Maximální Thread výkon

Provozní frekvence 
Bluetooth

Maximální výstupní 
výkon Bluetooth

Provozní teplota
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WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Thread,Bluetooth,Zigbee

86 × 86 × 45 mm
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pokynov aplikácie.
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svetiel H2 EU. Klepnite na ikonu a na stránke Prepnutie Protokolu vyberte Thread. 

���*�&�-�����0�%�/� ���+�*���N�����+�*�&�4�)�*�1�����+�'�$�&�ù���$� �N
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Rýchle Nastavenie
�������+�*�0�µ�$�/�$� ���5���-�$����� �)�$�����.���&�*�)�&�-���/�)�4�(��� �&�*�.�4�.�/���(�*�(�������/�/� �-���p��� �µ�$�(�����#�-� �����q���%� ��

potrebný kontrolér Matter tohto ekosystému a Thread Border Router.

���+� �-�ù���$� ���/�'�����$���$� �'
��� ���)�*���.�/�'����� �)�$� �P�������+�)�’�Š�v���4�+�)�’�Š
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zariadenia/Povolenie párovania
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Stav kontrolky Popis

Popis kontrolky

Varovania
�#�N����� �)�/�*���1�­�-�*���*�&���)�$� ���%� ���#�-�����&���N�����-�*�.�<�(�O�����-�µ�/� ����� �/�$�������'� �%���*�����/�*�#�/�*

 produktu.
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�.�1�*�%�+�*�(�*���)� �N�����„� �/�&�4���*�+�-���1�4�����4���(���'���1�4�&�*�)�ù�1���Š�����0�/�*�-�$�5�*�1���)�­���*�����*�-�)�<�&�N

�(�N����� �)�/�*���+�-�*���0�&�/���%� ���1�#�*���)�­���)�����5�'� �+�„� �)�$� ���&�1���'�$�/�4���1�ù�„�#�*�����*�(�ù��� �#�*���µ�$�1�*�/��������

�+�-�$�+�*�(� �)�0�/�$� ���.�$���.�/���1�0���5���-�$����� �)�$���N�����&���+�*�0�µ�<�1���/� �N���+�*�-�0�„�<���)�ù�1�*�����)�����+�*�0�µ�$�/�$� ���+�-�*���0�&�/�0�O��

�1�­�-�*���������)� �5�*���+�*�1� ���ù���5�����µ�$�����)� ���-�$�5�$�&�ù�������„�&�*���4���)�����(���%� �/�&�0�N

SK

�#�N���1���&�-�ù�/���.�/�'�����/� ���N�0���*�1�*�N�)�����/�'�����$���'�*�������+�*�/�*�(���#�*���+�*���-�µ�/� ���'���.� �&�’�)���O���&�­�(���)� �5�����)� ��

�(�*���-�ù���&�*�)�/�-�*�'�&�������'�$�&���Š�N�����*���5�)���(� �)�ù�O���µ� ���5���-�$����� �)�$� ���%� ���1���.�$� �Š�*�1�*�(���-� �µ�$�(� �N

2.Otvorte aplikáciu podporujúcu Matter, naskenujte kód Matter v manuáli alebo na 

�+�-�*���0�&�/� �O�����'� ���*���5�������%�/� ���$�)�„�/���'�����)�­���&�b�����+�-� ���+�-�$�����)�$� ���5���-�$����� �)�$�������*�����+�'�$�&�ù���$� �N

�%�N���*�&�-�����0�%�/� ���+�*���N�����+�*�&�4�)�*�1�����+�'�$�&�ù���$� �N

�������+�*�0�µ�$�/�$� ���5���-�$����� �)�$�����1�����,���-�����	�*�(� ���p��� �µ�$�(�����#�-� �����q���%� ���+�*�/�-� ���)�­�����,���-�����	�0�����.��

funkciou Thread Border Router (napríklad Hub M3):
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H2 EU. Naskenujte kód Matter v manuáli alebo na produkte, alebo zadajte 
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prepínania protokolu.
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stránke prepínania protokolu.
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napájaciu jednotku.
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Spôsob inštalácie
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Doska 
�1�4�+�<�)������

Jednotka 
�1�4�+�<�)������

Rám Napájacia 
jednotka

OFF

L1LN
(Opt)
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na ich pevné upevnenie na mieste.
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ON

Modrá kontrolka 3-krát rýchlo zabliká Zariadenie je zapnuté

Stav sieteModrá kontrolka pomaly bliká

�	�N�������)�$� ���5���-�$����� �)�<���p�+�-�*�/�*�&�*�'�����$�"��� � �qFialová kontrolka rýchlo bliká

���ù�-�*�1���)�$� �����*�'�*���’�.�+� �„�)�����*���-�ù���&�*�)�/�-�*�'�&�����5�*�.�/���)� ���.�1�$� �/�$�Š���#�.
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���-� ���$� �#�����+�ù�-�*�1���)�$� ���v���	�N�������)�$� ���5���-�$����� �)�<��
(protokol Thread)Modrá kontrolka rýchlo bliká

�����+�ü�/�$� ���5���-�$����� �)�$�����%� ���)� �.�/�����$�'�)���O���1�4�(� �Z�/� ���#�*��
�5�����&�*�)�/�-�*�'�&�0���.���1�4�„�„�<�(���1�­�&�*�)�*�(�T� �-�1� �)�ù���&�*�)�/�-�*�'�&�����+�*�(���'�4���%���&�-�ù�/���5�����'�$�&�ù

Špecifikácia výrobku

Meno Produktu

Model

Bezdrôtové protokoly

Rozmery

Elektrické hodnotenie

Minimálny výkon

Prevádzková 
frekvencia Thread

���-� �1�ù���5�&�*�1�ù���1�'�#�&�*�.�Š

�T�*���%� ���1�������'� �)�<

Thread Maximálny 
výstupný výkon

Prevádzková frekvencia 
Bluetooth

Maximálny výstupný 
výkon Bluetooth

Prevádzková teplota

���1� �/� �'�)�­���1�4�+�<�)�������	�$��������
�p�$���/�'�����$���'�ù�O���#���&���)�ù�'�q

���1� �/� �'�)�­���1�4�+�<�)�������	�$��������
�p�&���/�'�����$���'�ù�O���$���&���)�ù�'�4�q

WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Thread,Bluetooth,Zigbee

86 × 86 × 45 mm

�$�"�"�c�$�&�"�����������O���'�"�v�(�"���	�5�O�������3���*�������p�*���+�*�-�*�1�����5���Š���µ� �)�$� �q�O���º

�'�������p��� �5���)� �0�/�-�ù�'�0�q�O����� �*���(� ���5� �)�����p�����)� �0�/�-�ù�'�*�(�q�O���1�„� �*��� ���)�����+�*�0�µ�$�/�$� 

2405 - 2480 MHz
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2402-2480 MHz
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0°C ~ 40°C (32°F ~ 104°F)

Svetelná kontrolka
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Bezdrôtové Spínacie 
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Zigbee - Thead protokollváltás

A termék bemutatása

K: Hogyan lehet átváltani a Thread protokollról a Zigbee protokollra?

Az Aqara H2 Smart Wall Switch EU egy Thread és Zigbee vezeték nélküli 

kommunikációs protokollon alapuló intelligens kapcsoló, amely képes vezérelni az 
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fogyasztásmérés, teljesítmény-statisztika és egyéb okos funkciók. Ezen kívül, más 

okos eszközökkel is használható különféle automatizációk eléréséhez.

V: 

1. Telepítenie kell az Aqara Home alkalmazást a telefonjára, és be kell kapcsolnia a 

Wi-Fi-t és a Bluetooth-ot.

2. Állítsa vissza a készüléket gyári beállításokra (kattintson bármelyik gombra 
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pirosra vált, az azt jelzi, hogy lejárt a hálózat ideje. Ilyenkor újra vissza kell állítani a 

készüléket gyári beállításokra.
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majd olvassa be a Matter QR kódot az eszköz gombja alatt. A hálózati felületen 

�1�ù�'���.�.�5�����&�$�������X���-�*�/�*�&�*�'�'���1�ù�'�/�ù�.�X���'� �#� �/�g�.���"� �/�O�����.���1�ù�'���.�.�5�����&�$�������.�5�•�&�.���"� �.���+�-�*�/�*�&�*�'�'��

típusát. Várjon, amíg az eszköz átvált a kiválasztott protokollra.

K: Hogyan lehet átváltani a Zigbee protokollról a Thread protokollra?

V: 

1. Telepítenie kell az Aqara Home alkalmazást a telefonjára, és be kell kapcsolnia a 

Wi-Fi-t és a Bluetooth-ot.

2. Állítsa vissza a készüléket gyári beállításokra (kattintson bármelyik gombra 
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Ilyenkor újra vissza kell állítani a készüléket gyári beállításokra.
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protokoll típusát. Várjon, amíg az eszköz átvált a protokollra.

*Ezt a terméket olyan eszközzel együtt lehet használni, amely rendelkezik Matter Border Router 

funkcióval.

���4�*�-�.����� �ù�'�'�<�/�ù�.��
Az eszköz használatához Matter ökoszisztémával való használat esetén (Thread 

üzemmódban) szükséges egy Matter hub és egy Thread Border Router is.

���*�(���(�™�1� �'� �/� �&
Egyszeri megnyomás: Bekapcsolás/Kikapcsolás
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Eszköz visszaállítása/Párosítás engedélyezése
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beállítások visszaállítása

�����%� �'�5�g�!���)�4���ù�'�'���+�*�/�� �
� �<�-�ù�.
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Figyelmeztetések
�#�N�����5�������/� �-�(���&���)� �(���%�ù�/���&�.�5� �-�N�������-�%�•�&�O���/���-�/�.�����/�ù�1�*�'�������"�4� �-� �&� �&� �/��� �/�/�g�'��
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2. Ezt a terméket csak beltéri használatra tervezték.

3. Ne használja nedves környezetben vagy szabadban.
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Minden javítást felhatalmazott szakembernek kell elvégeznie.
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Önt a készülék állapotára. Ha a felhasználó megszegi a termék használati 
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veszteségért.

HU

1.Nyomja meg kétszer bármelyik gombot, majd tartsa lenyomva 5 másodpercig, amíg 
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2.Nyissa meg a Matter-t támogató alkalmazást, olvassa be a Matter kódot a 

kézikönyvben vagy a terméken, vagy írja be a beállítási kódot az eszköz 

alkalmazáshoz való hozzáadásához.

3.Folytassa az alkalmazás utasításait követve.

Az eszköz használatához az Aqara Home-ban (Thread üzemmódban), szükséges egy 

Aqara Hub border router funkcióval (például Aqara Hub M3):

1.Nyomja meg kétszer bármelyik gombot, majd tartsa lenyomva 5 másodpercig, amíg 
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válassza a H2 EU villanykapcsolót. Olvassa be a Matter kódot a kézikönyvben vagy a 

terméken, vagy írja be a beállítási kódot az eszköz alkalmazáshoz való 
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3.Folytassa az alkalmazás utasításait követve.

Az eszköz használatához az Aqara Home-ban (Zigbee üzemmódban), szükséges egy 

Aqara Zigbee Hub:

1.Nyomja meg kétszer bármelyik gombot, majd tartsa lenyomva 5 másodpercig, amíg 
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tartsa a telefont az eszköz közelében, és a H2 EU villanykapcsoló megjelenik az 
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3.Folytassa az alkalmazás utasításait követve.

1.Szétbontja a kapcsolót a kapcsolólemezre, kapcsolóegységre, kapcsolókeretre és 

tápegységre.
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fázisvezetéket az “L” bemenetre, a nulla vezetéket csatlakoztassa az “N” furathoz 

�p���/�/�b�'���!�•�"�"�g� �)�O���#�*�"�4�����)�0�'�'�����1� �5� �/���&���-� �)��� �'�&� �5���.�-� ���ù�'�'�c� �����5�����'�%�5���/�����)�q�O�����.���/�'���&�*�5�/���.�.����

�����#� �'�4� �5�5� ����� �������'�ù�(�+���.�5�ù�'���/�����5���[�
�#�\���&�$�(� �)� �/�-� �O��� �'�'� �)�g�-�$�5�5� �������(� �"�!� �'� �'�g����� �&�e�/���.�/�O�����.��

húzza meg a csavart a terminálon.
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*a képen a 2 gombos verzió szerepel példaként
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Kapcsolólemez Kapcsolóegység Keret Tápegység

OFF

L1LN
(Opt)
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csavarokkal, és szerelje fel a kapcsolókeretet. Igazítsa a kapcsolóegység tüskéit a 
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biztos rögzítéshez.

4.Csatlakoztassa a kapcsolólemezét a kapcsolóegységhez.
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Párosítás folyamatban/Eszköz keresése 
(Thread protokoll)�����&���&���%� �'�5�g�!���)�4���"�4�*�-�.���)���1�$�'�'�*�"

Az eszköz feszültsége instabil, kérjük, cserélje 
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felvillan
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Termék név

Modell

Vezeték nélküli 
protokollok

Méretek
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Minimális teljesítmény
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frekvencia
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Mi van a dobozban

Thread Maximális 
kimeneti teljesítmény
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frekvencia

Bluetooth Maximális 
kimeneti teljesítmény
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H2 EU villanykapcsoló
(2 gomb, 1 csatorna)

H2 EU villanykapcsoló
(4 gomb, 2 csatorna)

WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Thread, Bluetooth, Zigbee

86 × 86 × 45 mm

200-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, Max. 8 A (Rezisztív terhelés), µ

5W (nullanélkül), nincs minimum (nullával), általános célú használatra

2405 - 2480 MHz

0 ~ 95% RH, páralecsapódás nélkül

H2 villanykapcsoló EU × 1, Felhasználói kézikönyv × 1, Csavarkészlet × 1

�±���#�%�������(

2402-2480 MHz

�±���#�%�������(

0°C ~ 40°C (32°F ~ 104°F)
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Relé kapcsoló gomb

Vezetéknélküli 
Kapcsoló gomb
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Bluetooth

�F�d�p�k�n�i�p�`�q�•�`��
�j�d�h�r�n�s�p�b�•�`�x

�B�h�`�i�•�o�r�f�x���t�w�r�•�x���	�$������
���p�$���i�n�s�k�o�h�|�O���#���i� �̀l�|�j�h�q

�B�h�`�i�•�o�r�f�x���t�w�r�•�x���	�$��������
�p�&���i�n�s�k�o�h�|�O���$���i� �̀l�|�j�h�`�q

WS-K07E/WS-K07D WS-K08E/ WS-K08D

Thread,Bluetooth,Zigbee

86 × 86 × 45 mm

�$�"�"�c�$�&�"���������O���'�"�v�(�"���	�5�O�������3���*�������p� �̀l�r�h�q�r�`�r�h�i�•���t�n�p�r�•�n�q�O���k

�'�������p�T�w�p�•�x���?�o�`�j�~�q�O���W�o�d�h�p�n���p�J�d���?�o�`�j�~�q�O���A�d�l�h�i�~���u�p�~�q�f

2405 - 2480 MHz

�"���¶���+�'�”�����	�O���u�w�p�•�x���q�s�k�o�‚�i�l�w�q�f

�B�h�`�i�•�o�r�f�x���t�w�r�•�x���	�$���������«���#�O���C�b�u�d�h�p�•�c�h�n���u�p�~�q�r�f���«���#�O���i�h�r���a�h�c�„�l���«���#

�±���#�%�������(

2402-2480 MHz

�±���#�%�������(

0°C ~ 40°C (32°F ~ 104°F)

�I�s�u�l�•�`���}�l�c�d�h�m�f�x

�H�n�s�k�o�•���c�h�`�i�•�o�r�f���p�d�j�}

�H�n�s�k�o�•���`�q�‚�p�k�`�r�n�s��
�c�h�`�i�•�o�r�f

�8�4���,�����&���8�4���,�����% �8�4���,�����&�����8�4���,�����%


